RECORDATION F PATEM	FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office NTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: FTIC18339
the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame Names of conveying parties: Execution Date:	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Change of Name Merger Other:
Thomas E. Belshaw Frank W. Ebelle Christopher L. Bowers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Pecember 22, 2003 August 24, 2004 December 22, 2003	Name: Food Equipment Design, Inc., Address: 9826 14th Ave S.W. Seattle, Washington 98106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional number of this document is being filed together with a new patennamed executing inventor: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Brian D. Krell, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSFLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	B. Patent No(s). 5,645,195 bers attached? Yes No It application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first ondence 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Nell Signature Date

7700119676

PATENT REEL: 015209 FRAME: 0231

Attorney Docket No. FTIC18339

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas E. Belshaw, residing at 9727 45th Avenue S.W., Scattle, Washington 98136; Frank W. Ebelle, residing at 2323 N. 82nd Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98107; and Christopher L. Bowers, residing at 634 N.W. 178th Place, Seattle, Washington 98177, are the inventors named in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,645,195, issued July 8, 1997, for the invention entitled DOUGH AND BATTER DISPENSER;

AND, WHEREAS, Food Equipment Design, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 9826 14th Avenue S.W., Seattle, Washington 98106 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and the invention disclosed in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at ______ (city), ______ (state), this ______

Thomas E. Belshaw

By Grown E Belshaw

Withing in Just

Executed at <u>Secritta</u> day of <u>Aug-24</u> , 2098.4	(city),	Wa	(state), thi	is Acce	24-th
			ahs W- V. Ebelle	£ heli	

BDK:lls